

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R 418

L.D. 1733

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

DATE: 2/23/94

(Filing No. H-758)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
116TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1285, L.D. 1733, Bill, "An Act to Apportion Districts for the Election of County Commissioners"

Amend the amendment in section 1 in that part designated "§66." in subsection 2 in paragraph A in the 5th line from the end (page 3, line 8 in amendment) by striking out the following: "those portions" and inserting in its place the following: 'that portion' and in the 4th line from the end (page 3, line 9 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Benedicta and"

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part designated "§66." in subsection 2 in paragraph A in the next to the last line (page 3, line 11 in amendment) by striking out the following: "1990" and inserting in its place the following: '1990 1994'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part designated "§66." in subsection 2 in paragraph B in the last line (page 3, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the following: "1988" and inserting in its place the following: '1988 1996'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in that part designated "§66." in subsection 2 in paragraph C in the next to the last line (page 3, line 29 in amendment) by striking out the following: "1988" and inserting in its place the following: '1988 1996'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment changes the terms of the county commissioners for Aroostook County and also removes the reference to the

HOUSE AMENDMENT


HOUSE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1285,
L.D. 1733

unorganized territory of Benedicta in the Maine Revised Statutes,
section 66, subsection 2, paragraph A.

2

4

6

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representative AHEARNE)

8

10

TOWN: Madawaska

12